PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3592230

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
Corrective Assignment to correct the 2ND CONVEYING PARTY NAME (MISSPELLED) previously recorded on Reel 023476 Frame 0557. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT AND ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VIDUR APPARAO	09/30/2009
NIALL BROWNE	09/30/2009
SCOTT BAILEY	09/30/2009
JEREMY KING	09/30/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LIVEOPS, INC.	
Street Address:	et Address: 5425 STEVENS CREEK BLVD.	
City:	ty: SANTA CLARA	
State/Country:	Country: CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	stal Code: 95051	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8683547

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)847-4151

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650.847.4150

Email: DTXue@duanemorris.com

DAVID T. XUE **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 2475 HANOVER STREET

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304-1194

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	R2086-00027
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID T. XUE
SIGNATURE:	/David T. Xue/
DATE SIGNED:	10/29/2015

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 036991 FRAME: 0458

503545603

source=US8683547 Original Recordation and Assignment#page1.tif source=US8683547 Original Recordation and Assignment#page2.tif source=US8683547 Original Recordation and Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 036991 FRAME: 0459

	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0661-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
		ومتبطنية الإنجاز والمنطقة والمتعدد والمتعد والمتعدد والمتعد والمتعدد والمتد والمتعدد والمتعدد والمتعدد والمتعدد والمتعدد والمتعدد والمتعد
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	b lecure and accuments or the new address(es) below.
	Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Vidur Apparao Niall Brown	Name: LiveOps , Inc .
0,2	Scott Balley Jeremy King	Internal Address: 5425 Stevens Creek Blvd.
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No	
0	3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 5425 Stevens Creek Blvd.
7	Execution Date(s) <u>September 30, 2009</u>	,-
	Assignment Merger	
	Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Santa Clara
•	Joint Research Agreement	State: California
	Government Interest Assignment	
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States Zip: 95051
	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
	4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	
	Docket # 5000	
	Additional numbers atta	ached? Yes XNo
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
l	Name: Brian R. Galvin	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
	Internal Address: P.O. Box 2360	1
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Street Address:	X Enclosed
	51100t/14410001	None required (government interest not affecting title)
	City: Silverdale	8. Payment Information
	State: Washington Zip:98312	11/04/2009 NJAMA1 00000005 12589832 \
	Phone Number: <u>360-830-0641</u>	Deposit Account Number 40.00 0
	Fax Number: <u>360-692-2617</u>	
	Email Address: brian@galvinpatentlaw.com	Authorized User Name/
	9. Signature:	g laches
ļ	Signature	Date
	Brian R. Galvin	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 023476 FRAME: 0557

REEL: 036991 FRAME: 0460

ASSIGNMENT (#5000)

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Vidur Apparao, Niall Brown, Scott Bailey and Jeremy King, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto LiveOps, Inc. (having its principle place of business at 5425 Stevens Creek Blvd., Santa Clara, CA 95051 hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire world-wide title, interest and right, including the right of priority controlled by me, in, to and under Letters Patent of the United States, the patent application, docket number 5000, entitled "System and Method for Implementing Adaptive Security Zones" which bears application serial number XX/XXX,XXX, filed herewith, and the invention and any of them therein set forth and described, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefore based on the original application for said U. S. Letters Patent, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, and extensions thereof which may be granted relating thereto in any country; and

For the above consideration I agree promptly upon request of the Assignee, its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation, divisional or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the inventions and any of them, described in said application and all patent rights therein, in the Unites States and in any country foreign thereto, and to cooperate and assist in the prosecution of appeal and interface proceedings involving said inventions and in the adjudication or re-examination of said Letters Patent provided the expenses which may be incurred by me in lending such cooperation and assistance be paid by the Assignee.

PAIENI

REEL: 023476 FRAME: 0558

REEL: 036991 FRAME: 0461

For the additional consideration of one dollar (\$1), receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto LiveOps, Inc. any residual rights, including all moral rights, related to the patent application, docket number 5000, entitled "System and Method for Implementing Adaptive Security Zones," which bears application serial number XX/XXX, filed Neverity 2009, the invention and any of them therein set forth and described, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefore based on the original application for said U. S. Letters Patent, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, and extensions thereof which may be granted relating thereto in any country.

Signature of Assignor(s):

Vidur Apparao

Date

Niall Browne

9.302009

Doto

< #

09.30.2009

Date

9 30.09

remy King

Date

RECORDED: 10/28/2009

RECORDED: 10/29/2015

PATENT : 023476_FRAME: 05

REEL: 036991 FRAME: 0462